

Mailing Address: 139 East Fourth Street 1303 Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 o: 513-287-4320

f 513-287-4320

## VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND NEXT DAY DELIVERY

October 29, 2019

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

## Re: Case No. 2019-00271

In the Matter of The Electronic Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. for: 1) An Adjustment of the Electric Rates; 2) Approval of New Tariffs; 3) Approval of Accounting Practices to Establish Regulatory Assets and Liabilities; and 4) All Other Required Approvals and Relief.

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby resubmits its Response to the Attorney General's First Request for Information electronically pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001. This submittal will provide the responses in a searchable format. The original submittal was not searchable. The responses to the data requests have not changed. I certify that the electronic documents are true and accurate copies of the original documents.

Please date-stamp the extra two copies of this letter and return to me in the enclosed envelope.

Respectfully submitted,

Rocco D'Ascenzo (92796) Deputy General Counsel Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street, 1313 Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960 Phone: (513) 287-4320 Fax: (513) 287-4385 Rocco.D'ascenzo@duke-energy.com Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Enclosures: As stated Rebecca Goodman Kurt J. Boehm Dennis G. Howard, II David Samford